Sarasota Suncoast Academy Charter School By-laws

- 1. The Board of Directors shall be elected by a majority vote of the Board of Directors for a period of three years.
- 2. The board of Directors will be no less than five in number. A quorum is the majority of directors present. The Board of Directors shall serve without compensation.
- 3. The Chairperson of the Board of Directors shall be elected by a majority vote of the Board of Directors for a period of one year.
- 4. The Board of Directors shall meet at least quarterly at Sarasota Suncoast Academy. The Chairperson may call additional meetings when necessary.
- 5. The Board of Directors shall set policy for the school.
- 6. The Board of Directors shall not be involved in the day-to-day operations of the school.
- 7. The Board of Directors shall approve and monitor the annual budget for Sarasota Suncoast Academy.
- 8. The Board of Directors will determine and approve the salary structure of the employees of the Sarasota Suncoast Academy.
- 9. The Board of Directors is regulated by the Charter Document between Sarasota Suncoast Academy and the Sarasota County School Board.
- 10. The Board of Directors shall have in place a Conflict of Interest Policy. (see attached policy)
- 11. The Board of Directors may amend the by-laws of the school by majority vote at a duly called meeting.